DAMPERLER / DAMPERS

DAIRESEL KESITLI DEBi REGLAJ DAMPERLERI
CIRCULAR VOLUME CONTROL DAMPERS

EVCY

Egevent EVCY modeli hava damperleri dairesel kesitli kanatlarda hava akisini kesmek veya ayarlamak icin
kunnalilirlar. EVCY modeli damperlerin kanat ve gdévdeleri galvanizli sactan, mili St.37 celikten ve mil yataklari
Ozel plastikten yapiimaktadir. Standart kanatlar tek kalinlikli olup msteri talebi Gizerine cift kalinlikli ve neopren
contall olarak ta yapilmaktadir. Ancak bu hususun siparis aninda belirtiimesi gerekir. Kanat hareket
mekanizmalari plastik kollu ve Kilit tertibatli, metal kollu ve Kilit tertibati beya motor montaj kaideli olarak yapilir.
Misteri talebi Gizerine servomotor montajida yapiimaktadir. Standart caplar @ 100mm ila @450mm olup daha
blyuk cadlarin 6zel olarak Gretimi mimkind(r.

Egevent EVCY model air dampers are suitable for requlating or shutting off the air flow in air ducts with circular
cross-sections. In EVCY mpdel dampers the blade housing is manufactured from hot-dipped galvanized sheets.
The shaft is made from St.37 carbon steel and the bushing are made from special plastics. Standart blade
practice is single thickness but it is possible to manufacture double-thickness blades with neoprene gaskets
which must be specified durinh purchase. The blade actuating mechanizm is either manual plastic handle with
locking mechanism, manual metal handle with locking mechanism or with base for at site actuator assembling.
Actuator assembkly at zven facilities is possible upon demand. It is also possible to mount other brands if
supplied by the customer, Standart diameters are @100mm ila @450mm. Larger diameters may be produced as
non-standart items.
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DAMPERLER / DAMPERS

OLCULER / DIMENSIONS
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' h
Metal kollu/With metal locking quadrant Plastik kollu/With plastic locking quadrant
EVCY...M EVCY...M

Ebat Olgiiler/Dimensions Ebat Olgiler/Dimensions
Size L(mm) | ©D(mm) Size Limm) | @D(mm)
100 150 98 100 150 98
125 175 123 125 175 123
150 200 148 150 200 148
160 210 158 160 210 158
200 250 198 200 250 198
225 275 223 225 275 223
250 300 248 250 300 248
280 300 278 280 300 278
315 350 313 315 350 313
355 400 354 355 400 354
400 400 398 400 400 398
450 400 448 450 400 448
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DAMPERLER / DAMPERS

SECIM TABLOSU / SELECTION DIAGRAMS
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DAMPERLER / DAMPERS

SERVOMOTOR BAGLANTILARI / ACTUATOR CONNECTIONS

Tek kablolu kontrol Cift kablolu kontrol
Single-wire control Twin-wire control
230 V~ ~ 24 V- 1 o~ 24V-
N L1 L 7 o Y - = * 24 Ve
__l Tk i
e 123 128
LM 230 M 24 NM 24
Tek kablolu kontrol Cift kablolu kontrol
Single-wire control Twin-wire control
230 V- 1 o~ 24v- ~ 24 \=
= * 24\ e = * 24\

N L1

I
3

) i
1 2
NM 230 NM 24 NM 24
Tek kablolu kontrol Tﬂﬂdu mtgld
Single-wire control re con
N L1 AC 230V f..mmv | ~ AC2av
= + DC 24V — + DC24v
1TL 1L TTT
1 23 -II I2 |3 1 2 3
AM 230 L 77 AM 24 L 77 AM24
dénils secim salteri
rotation selector switch
A
_Erektrikhajlak
Electric connections
BELIMO
egevenl, IR

wWww.egevent.com
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Servomotorlu uygulama [ Alternative with actuator

SIPARIS NOTASYONU / HOW TO ORDER

EVCY-P 250 M

M: Servomotor montaj kaideli (servomotorsuz)
With actuator base (without actuator)

K: Manuel kapama kollu
With manual locking quadrant

Anma capi/Mominal diameter(mm})

P: Plastik kollu/With plastic quadrant

M: Metal kollu/With metal quadrant

--: Servomotor uygulamalan igin
For applications with actuators

EVCY
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